## **CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT**

The Company /Association	(hereinafter	referred to as "the
Company") herein represented by		born in <u>(place of</u>
<u>birth)</u> on <u>(date of birth)</u> Fiscal code/socia	al security number	
(please enclose ID), role/position (if d	lifferent from the Legal	Representative, please
enclose a Power of Attorney), hereby acknowledges and decl	ares to be fully aware t	hat the documentation
provided by the airport operator (hereinafter referred to as	"SO.G.AER. S.P.A."), suc	ch as the <b>"Consultation</b>
<b>Document</b> " and other documentation related to the Consu	ltation Procedure initia	ited for the revision of
Airport Fees in the Period 2016 – 2019 at Cagliari airport, is s	strictly confidential purs	suant to paragraph 4 of
chapter 3.4.1 of Model 2 issued by ART Italian Transport Re	gulation Authority, and	I therefore shall not be
shared with third parties and/or made public, except as expre	essly indicated below.	
For this purpose, it is hereby established that all acquired da	ta and information are	considered property of
SO.G.AER. S.P.A. and therefore shall be treated with the	utmost confidentiality	, and in the sole and
exclusive interest of SO.G.AER. S.P.A		
Furthermore the Company/Association commits to use suc	ch information solely a	and exclusively for the
purposes of the Users' Consultation, and therefore undertake	<u>!S:</u>	
<ul> <li>Not to share with third parties and not to make public an</li> </ul>	y confidential informat	ion without SO.G.AER.
S.P.A's prior written consent.;		
Not to release statements, interviews or announcements t	hat contain, even occa	sionally or incidentally,
SO.G.AER. S.P.A. confidential information;		
Not to mention such confidential information in publication.	ations, documents, de	eds or communication
channels intended for public release.		

The Company/Association hereby guarantees the protection of the confidentiality of SO.G.AER. S.P.A.'s confidential information and the trustworthy treatment of topics regarding S.O.G.AER. S.P.A.'s activities, handled with regard to its own information and confidential data.

Finally, the Company/Association hereby allows SO.G.AER. S.P.A. to take appropriate actions in order to safeguard its interests, which may be infringed by violating this Confidentiality Agreement.

Place and date